m

MD-180 FLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
(Berore Jury, 20023]

my
]
g
=
=
&
(u]
2
3
R
]
@
s
E
w
=,
o
=
m
* K
L/

Pare

Part Description iy No
Motor Canopy 1 437803
Moter Houging 1 437611
M3 X 30 Pan Head Serew 4 437838
KaA0 X 12 PT Screw 4 437648
1158V 1.5 HP Motor 1 437654
MB X 25 Hex Screw 4 404845
17" Apron 1 4433895
Bumper 1 437670
Grey Vinyl Bumper 1 442100
3/18 Flat Washer 8 322184
Pop Rivet 4 382014
Steel Washer 2 380970
15 Nylon Spacer 4 385084

“Pace B - 132
MD-180% Fleor Machines - PN 440834 Rav B - Printad in Usa oz,/19.,04




MD-180 FLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
B (Berore Jury, 2003)

. P
Part Description Gty Iﬁf

§3

445118
437611
437638
437848
437854
404845
443395
4378570
325759

Motor Canopy w./ Weight: Holder 1
Mator Hausing 1
M5 X 30 Pan Head Serew 4
KA4D X 12 PT Screw 4
115V, 1.5 HP Motar 1
M8B X 25 MHex Screw 4
17" Apron 1
10 Bumper 1
11 25 Lb Weights g
12 #8-32 Nylan Nut 3 325158
13 Waight Halder 1 443816
14 Nylon Spacer 2 368784
2
3
3
1
8
<
2
4
2
1

Siayspung N saullDep toopy

omapbWn s

15 Flat Ste=! Washer 380870
168 Stesl Washer 369519
17 #8-32 X 1" Serew 285131
18 Gray Vinyl Bumper 442100
19 3/18 Flat Waghar 322164
20 Fop Rivat 382019
21 Brass Washer 280270
22 Nylan Spacer 365084
23  Plastic Cap 445086
=24 Hainforeing Plate 4485165

MI3-1 8CE Floor Machines - PN 440994 Aev 8 - Printed in UsSA 02/18/04



MO-180E Faor Machines < PN 440884 Rev B - Prirtad in USA n9/13,/05

MD-180 FLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTSs LIsT
[Berore Jury, 2003)

Hef

Q
g

Part

Na Pert Dsscription Mo

1 Solution Tube 1 437563
2 Large Steef Washer 1 449474
3 Tensioner Axle 1 437589
4 Belt Tension Spring ( 437697
5  Belt Tension Pulley w/Besring 1 437700
6 Ball Bearing 1 468126
7  Sleeve 1 437751
8 MB X 25MM Washer 1 407070
9 M8 Lockwasher 1 405604
10 MB X 45 Hex Screw 1 437778
11 PolyV Drive Belt 1 437387
12 Drive Pulley 1 437796
12 Ball Bearing 1 437794
14  Spacer 1 437875
15 Ball Bearing 1 437883
18  Main Shafs 1 437841
17 Retainar Washer 1 437905
18 Spacer ! 1 4346520
19 Star Wheel 1 437356
20 ‘Formed Ring 1 437984
21 Brush Support 1 437913
22 EBpacer 1 437921
23 MB X 20 Hex Screw 1 4273948
24  Top Bearitiy Washer 1 444048

ay
F
-]
w
=
&
]
F
g
o
in
&
o
c
-
s,
n
=
R
q
in




40‘

w

MO-1BCE Flaar Machings - PN 440884 Mev B - Pristad in USA 0z/18/04

MB-180 FrLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
(Berore Jury, 2003)

geaf Part Deseription Gy %g

1 Shaft Tube 1 427738
2 Rod 1 427802
3 Compression Spring 1 427810
4 Guide Sleeve 1 427829
(3] MB Nylan Nut 2 438797
B Axle 1 427845
7 Retainer E-Clip & 427853
8 ME X 30 Sgrew 3 404845
8 Shaft Adjustrnent Unis 1 427837
10 M12 X 99 Axle 1 427838
11 Mi12 X B2 Axie 1 427318
13 Shaft Adjuster 1 427428
14 Compression Spring 1 427934
15 Braekst 1 427942
18  Shaft Adjuster 1 427950
17 M1D X 23 Metal Pin 1 427863
18 Handle Tee 1 4p7977

L - | S —

-
<
=
q
=
7
u]
=
~
m
)
o
-
E
H
=
&
i
1
n




MO-180E Foar Machines - PN 440884 Rev B - Printed in USA D2/19,/04

MD-180 FrLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIsT
(BerorE Jury, 2003)

Part Description

g

Part
No

Switch Box Front
Switch Box Back

KA 50 X 25mm Screw
Switch Box Caver
Swiveh

Spring

M3 X 20rmm Screw
Clarmp

Trigger Lock

Ball

Trigger Bwitch

Straight Pin

Handle Adjustrment Lever
Straight Pin

Strain Refief

Mandle Cord

Solution Tank Holder
14/3, 20 Ft Line Cord
Card Haook

Switch Box Plug
Terminal Biock

_\_‘\..;_:m_‘._\._\._\m_s_\..;_a_\A__:_\m_:_s

427867
427875
427683
427985
427993
427681
428000
4280189
427705
427713
427721
427748
42?756
427764
428035
4373495
427772
4359682
427780
428043
428027

SA13YUSI0INg ¥ SauwlyIe ooy




MD-180E Finor Machings -

MD-180 FiLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS List

[BEFORE Jury, 2003)

Part Gescription aty p;;;

1000UF Capacitor 2 437417
BOuF Capacitor 1 437425
Relay 1 437433
120V Power Protector 1 437441
b X 20 Screw 1 428000
Cable Clamp 1 4355992
Handle Cord 1 437395
Strain Relief 1 428035
Housing 1 437476
Rataining Ring w/Cap 2 437492
M14 Washer 2 437808
140 X 40mm Wheel a 437514
Wheel Axla 1 437522
Bottarn Plate 1 437549
M3 X 12 Screw 4 437557
Resistor 1 444085
Steel Flat Washer 4 380970

Pace B - 12

PN 440884 A © - Printad in USA Q5,26 /05




MD-AC0E Floor Machines - AN 4408984 Rav € - Printed & LUSA 08/26/05

MD~180 FLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
{AFTER Jury, 20032)

g

Part;

Part Description No

Motor Canopy 1 437603
Motor Housing 1 437811
ME& X 80 Pan Head Screw 4 437638
K&dO X 12 PT Screw 4 4378645
115V 1.5 HP Mgtor 1 437854
MB X 25 Hex Sorew 4 404845
17" Apron 1 443395
Bumpear 1 437870
Grey Vinyl Bumper 1 442100
3/18 Flat Washer 8 322164
Pop Rivet 4 382019
Steel Washer 8 380970
Nylon Spacer 4 385084

ey
8
g
H
1
&
A
=

i
]
n
7y
=]
g
S
in
-
B
m.




MD~-180 FrLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENTPARTS LisT
(AFTER Juvy, 2003)

Iy3ep ooy

. SECTIon 400 - HANDLE ASSEMBL\_’_ i

=
o
a
P
]
s
=
=
n
=
m
H
m.

Pare
Part Description Gty No
1 Shaft Tube 1 487793
2 Rod 1 427802
3 Cornpression Spring 1 427810
q Buide Slagve 1 427829
5 MB Nylon Nut b= 438797
3] Axl 1 427845
7 Retainer ELiip B 427853
8 MG X 30 Sorew 3 404845
g Shaft: Adjustment Unit 1 437837
10 M12 X 89 Axle q 427896
11 M12 X 82 Axe 1 427918
13 Shaft Adjuster 1 427928
14 Compression Spring 1 427834
15 Bracket 1 427342
16 Shaft Adjuster 1 427350
17 M10 X 22 Metal Pin 1 427960
18 Handie Tee 1 427877

MID-180E Floor Machines - PN 440884 Rey C Printed i USA 05./28,/05



MD-180 Froor MAcHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
(AFTER Jury, BDO3I)

_SEcTion 300 - Erectronics & AXLE DRive

el Joopg

Part
Part Description Gty Ko 5
1000UF Capasitor 2 437417
Jurmipar Wire 1 742.382
Resister 1 444065 g
120V Pewer Frotector 1 437441
S0UF Capasitor 1 437495 E
Relay 1 487433
5 X 20 Screw 1 428000 |
Cable Clamp 1 4368998 ‘ﬁ'
- Handla Cord 1 437385 L
Strain Relief 1 428035 n
Housing 1 437476 L
MB Nut 1 404888 §y
40 X 18 Screwy 1 429375
Axle 1 458088
M14 \Washer 4 437506
140mm Whegl 2 741,078
Retaining Clip 1 486028
Whaeel Cover 1 741.076
Botiom Piate 1 437.545
M5 Lockwasher 1 402880
Screw 1 402066

- PABE B - 21
ME2-1BCE Flaor Machinas - P 440884 Ray G - Printad in L34 65798 /05




Part
o Part Description Gy Mo

24 MB Hex Nut

4276687
427875
427683
472344
4279493
451584
428027
453188
428019
427681

1 Bwiteh Bex Front 1

2 Switch Box Bagk 1

3 KA 50 X 25mm Screw 2

4 Hwitch Box Cover 1

5 Switch T

B Washer 1

7 Terminal Black ]

8 Scraw K40 X 25 1

g Cable Clamp 1

10 Coil Spring 1

1 Trigger Lock 2 447781

12 Straight Pin 1 497748

13 Ball 1 427713

14 Trigger Switch 1 472301

15 Shaft Adiustment Lever 1 741.207

15 Straight Pin 1 4277684

17 Switehbox Phig 1 428043

18 Strain Ralief 2 428035

19 Handla Corg 1 437385

20 Motor Protection Switch T 433p84

22 Solutian Tark Holder 1 427772

21 14/3, 30 ft Line Cord 1 437418

23 Cord Hoak 1 4277HO
3 433797
2 404845

1 6321508

28 MB X 25 Hex Scraw
28 Millet Serew

PaGE B - -

MD-180€ Floar Machines - PN 440884 Rav G - Printed in USA, 05/26/05

MD-180 Fioor MACcHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
[AFTER Juvry, e003)

ey aoopy

SIOYSILING N sar




MD-180 FLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIsT
(AFTER Jury, 2003)

APITIA| A ooy

E
n
]
&
=
-
4
n
-
m
1
i

Gry

No  Part Description Nz

448118
437811
437638
437648
437654
404845
443395
437570
J25759

1 Motor Canopy w/Weight Holder
2  Matar Housing

3 M5 X 30 Pan Head Screw

4  KA4O X 12 PT Screw
B

B

4

1

1

4

4

118Y, 1.8 HF Motor 1

MB X 25 Hex Soraw 4

17" Apron 1

10 Bumpar 1

11 25 Lb Weights 2
12 #8-32 Nylon Nut 3 JB89158
13 \ieight Holder 1 443815
14 Nylon Spacer 2 368784
15 Steal Flat Wasgher 2 380970
168 Steel \Wagher 3 3658515
17 #8132 X 1" Screw 3 385131
18  Gray Vinyl Bumpsr 1 442100
18  3/1B Flat Washer 8 322164
20  Pop Rivet 4 382019
2 380873
4 385084
2 4450858
1 4485186

21 Brass Flat Washers
22  Nylon Spacar

@ o litae o - 23  Piastic Cap
, 24 Reinforeing Plate

S Pace B - 22
MD-1B0E Floor Machines « PN 440884 Rav C - Printed in USA 0O5,/28,/05




MD-180 FrLoor MACHINE
REPLACEMENT PARTS LisT
(AFTER Jury, 2003)

Ref Part
Nge  Part Description Qty Na
1 Solution Tube 1 437565
2 Large Flat Washer 1 448474
3  Tensiorer Axe 1 4376848
4 Belt Tension Spring [ 437697.
S Belt Tansion Pulley W,/ Bearing 1 437700
5 Bafl Bearing 1 472026
7  Sleave 1 437751
g M8 X 25MM Washer 1 407070
8 MB Lockwasher 1 405604
10 MB X 45 Hex Screw 1 437778
11 PolyV Drive Bett 1 437387
12  Drive Pulley 1 437788
13 Balf Bearing 1 437794
14  Spacer 1 437875
15 Ball Bearing 1 437883
18  Main Bhaft 1 437891
17  Retainer Washer 1 437805
18 Spacer 1 434820
18  Star Whael 1 437858
20  V-Formed Ring 1 437964
21 Brush Bupport 1 437313
22 Spacer 1 437921
23 M6 X 20 Hex Saraw 1 437348
24 Top Bearing Washer 1 444049

- PaGeE B - 24
MID-TE0R Floor Machines - PN 440884 HMav (3 - Printed in LSA a7,/28/06

=y
g
=
=
=
]
]
=,

5
e
»
]
m
£
=~
s
n
=
o
1
n




